E Sie	10-17-2				l i f
Form PTO-1595 / RADEMAN (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1025770		U	.S. DEPARTMEI U.S. Patent a	
Tab settings ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarke:				ony thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FOSS, Richard	or action and redomand.	2. Name and Name: _M	l address of re losaid Technol	eceiving party ogies Incorpor	rated
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)) attached? Yes 🖌 No				
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other 	Merger Change of Name	Street Add	dress: <u>11 Hin</u>	es Road	
April 25, 2001				_State:_ON_	
4. Application number(s) or pater	······	Additional na	ame(s) & addres	s(es) attached?	Yes
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b		6. Total numb	per of applica	•	
-			37 CFR 3.41))\$	40.00
Internal Address:		Enclo	sed		
		Autho	prized to be c	harged to dep	osit acco
Street Address:1215 Jefferson Davis Highway		8. Deposit a	ccount numb	er:	
Suite 309					
City: <u>Arlington</u> State: <u>VA</u>	Zip:22202				
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	E		
9. Signature.			,		
I		Lin Alton Signature	velfin		Ct Zc Date
Ralph A. Dowell, Registration Name of Person Signi	ng				
Name of Person Signi	ng umber of pages including co Il documente to be recorded wi	th required cover sh	eet information to		
Name of Person Signi	ng umber of pages including co- Il documents to be recorded wi Commissioner of Patents &	th required cover sh	eet information to	GING. T	
Name of Person Signi Total n UELLER 00000013 10351593	ng umber of pages including co- Il documents to be recorded wi Commissioner of Patents &	th required cover sh Trademarks, Box As	eet information to	GING. T	 т

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I,

FOSS, Richard

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, whose full post office addresses is,

28 Raith Gardens, Kirkaldy Fife, Scotland, KY2 5NJ

have made an invention relating to and entitled:

CONTENT ADDRESSABLE MEMORY CELL

as fully set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of Canada filed on April 3rd 2001;

AND WHEREAS,

Mosaid Technologies Incorporated

hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose full post office address is

11 Hines Road, Kanata, Ontario, K2K 2X1, Canada

desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and all other countries throughout the World in and to said invention, together with my entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any and all Letters Patent which may issue for said invention, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions to said Letters Patent, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, and including the right to claim priority, based on said application, under the terms of any international Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by myself had this Assignment not been made;

AND I, on behalf of myself and my executors and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 014585 FRAME: 0479

DATED this	25/7/01 day of	_2001.
<u>Witnessed By:</u> Signature:	NJANL	By: X
Name:	MICHAEL VLADESCU	Name: FOSS, Richard

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP (May. 2000)

PATENT REEL: 014585 FRAME: 0480

RECORDED: 10/14/2003

~ .

¥